DocuSign Envelope ID: CD6ABF37-B51B-4E66-B5C8-B446EAFBC16A

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
AGREEMENT NO. 21-FIR-ITB-469
AMENDMENT NUMBER 1
This Amendment Number 1 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement
Number 21-FIR-ITB-469 (“Main Agreement”) dated February 1, 2021 between Environmental
Management Services, Inc. (“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:

1. PURSUANT TO CLAUSE 4. CONTRACT TERM, THIS AGREEMENT IS HEREBY RENEWED FROM
FEBRUARY 1, 2024 TO JANUARY 31, 2025.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.

WITNESS these signatures:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.

COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AUTHORIZED AUTHORIZED
DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:

SIGNATURE; _| "elori Hunley SIGNATURE: Ueranica Hudak

Me-l onﬁ—ﬂﬁ%ﬂ’?@g}ad OT7453FOFF5B425
NAME: NAME: Veronica Hudak

Assistant Purchasing Agent Director of Business Development
TITLE: TITLE:
DATE: 1/25/2024 DATE: 1/23/2024

1

Agreement No. 21-FIR-ITB-469
Amendment No. 1



